



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 119 OF 2024

KOMAL NITIN CHAVAN

VERSUS

NITIN LAXMAN CHAVAN

...

Advocate for Applicant :

Mr. V. C. Patil h/f. Mr. Kalyane Madhav Nivruttee

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2024

PER COURT:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 03.07.2024.
3. There shall be ad interim stay in terms of prayer clause "D", till the next date.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]