



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**963 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 322 OF 2023  
964 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 393 OF 2023  
965 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 119 OF 2024  
966 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 120 OF 2024  
968 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 129 OF 2024  
970 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 133 OF 2024  
972 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 162 OF 2024  
973 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 163 OF 2024  
974 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2024  
976 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 171 OF 2024**

**978 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3523 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38365/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4476 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/26/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8215 OF 2024  
IN CA/3519/2020**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 951 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38404/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 961 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38407/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 963 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38365/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3516 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38404/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3519 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38380/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3521 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38394/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3531 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38375/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3530 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38370/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3529 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38391/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3522 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38353/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3534 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38385/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3514 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38407/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3532 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38399/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3520 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38360/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3518 OF 2020  
IN ARBAST/38343/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4472 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/18/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4473 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/19/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4474 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/20/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4475 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/21/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4477 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/22/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4478 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/23/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4479 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/24/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4480 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/25/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4481 OF 2020  
IN ARBA/27/2019**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8210 OF 2024  
IN CA/3531/2020**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8214 OF 2024  
IN CA/3522/2020**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8212 OF 2024  
IN CA/3522/2020**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 26 OF 2019**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2019**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2019**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2019**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2019**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2019**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2019**

**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2019**  
**WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 955 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38343/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 964 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38353/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38360/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 958 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38370/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 956 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38375/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 954 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38380/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 960 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38385/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 959 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38391/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 962 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38394/2019**  
**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 953 OF 2020**  
**IN ARBAST/38399/2019**

....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**Dated : August 09, 2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, stand over to 13/09/2024.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

*vj gawade/-.*