



..1..

9-mca-119-24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 119 OF 2024

KOMAL NITIN CHAVAN
VERSUS
NITIN LAXMAN CHAVAN

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Madhav N. Kalyane
Advocate for Respondent : Ms. Vandana Kakde
h/f.Mr. Abhijit P. Avhad

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 10.03.2025

PER COURT :

1. Both the parties informed that there are chances of settlement between the parties and prayed that the matter be referred to the mediation centre.
2. Considering above, the matter is referred to mediation. Learned Counsel Mr. S. K. Kadam, is appointed to act as a mediator.
3. Parties to approach the Mediation Centre for appointment of Mediator.
4. Stand over to 21.04.2025.

5. There shall be stay to the proceeding of Marriage Petition No. 122 of 2023 pending before the learned Civil Judge Senior Division, Omerga till the next date.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE**

shp/-