



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 119 OF 2024

KOMAL NITIN CHAVAN

VERSUS

NITIN LAXMAN CHAVAN

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kalyane Madhav Nivruttee

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Abhijit P. Avhad

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 25.08.2025

PER COURT:

1. At the request of the respondent, stand over to
19.09.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe