



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 119 OF 2024

KOMAL NITIN CHAVAN
VERSUS
NITIN LAXMAN CHAVAN

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the applicant when called out.
2. List the matter on 17.04.2026, under the caption '*for dismissal*'.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC